

Present : Sh. M. Mukul, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Sayantani Basak, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Summoned witness Ms. Sobhana Nair in person.

Summoned witness Sh. Munish Kumar (SSA) from DDA, Vikas Sadan INA, Delhi.

PW-3: Ms. Sobhana Nair has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Sh. Munish Kumar (SSA) from DDA, Vikas Sadan INA is unexamined today due to the unavailability of summoned record. He is bound down to appear before the court along with the summoned record on NDOH. Diet money Rs. 300/- has been paid.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he would file appropriate details regarding the other witnesses.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.02.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
04.01.2024.