

B LAKSHMI BHASKAR Vs. SMT. M. SUSHILA RANI

24.10.2024.

Present : Sh. J.K. Pandey and Sh. Tarun Kumar Pandey, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ramandeep Singh, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

PW-4 Sh. Nitin Kumar Singh (JSA) is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff requests for one more date to conclude the PE.

Ld. counsel for the defendant vehemently opposed the same.

In the interest of justice, one more last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to conclude the PE subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid to the defendant by the plaintiff.

Put up for PE on 13.11.2024.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/24.10.2024