

PC 136/16
MS NEHA MAHAJAN
Vs.
STATE AND OTHERS

28.11.2024

Present : Mr. Navdeep Mahajan, Husband of petitioner in person.

Mr. Arun Saxena, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.4.

In pursuant to the Court notice, husband of petitioner appeared before the Court.

The matter is fixed for PE. However, no PW is present today.

Husband of petitioner seeks some time to lead PE.

Perusal of order-sheets shows that umpteen opportunities have already been given to the petitioner to lead PE and even previous cost of Rs.10,000/- has not been deposited by the petitioner till date.

However, in the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the petitioner to lead PE.

At request, put up for payment of cost/ PE on 27.03.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.11.2024