

PC 136/16

MS NEHA MAHAJAN Vs. STATE AND OTHERS

27.03.2025

Present: Petitioner in person with Ld. Counsel Sh.
 Dharmendra Kumar.
 Sh. Arun Saxena, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 4.

Affidavit of Sh. P. Raj Gopal is filed on behalf of the plaintiff today. Copy supplied. Same is taken on record.

Petitioner/PW-1 is examined in chief. Her cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 4.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on
10.06.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/27.03.2025