

B LAKSHMI BHASKAR Vs. SMT. M. SUSHILA RANI

26.04.2025

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Raman Deep Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant  
through VC.

Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant requests for adjournment.

Put up on **31.05.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)  
DJ-05/East/KKD  
Delhi/26.04.2025