

B LAKSHMI BHASKAR Vs. SMT. M. SUSHILA RANI

31.05.2025

Present : Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Raman Deep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Ld. counsel for the defendant requests for an adjournment to lead the DE.

Last opportunity is given to the defendant to lead the DE subject to cost of Rs. 3000/- to be deposited in DLSA, KKD East, Delhi.

Put up for DE on **23.08.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/31.05.2025