

PC 136/16
MS NEHA MAHAJAN
Vs.
STATE AND OTHERS

03.06.2026

Present : Mr. Dharmendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner
along-with the petitioner/ PW1.
Mr. M.S. Khan, Ld. counsel for respondent no.4.

The matter is fixed for further cross-examination of
PW1.

PW1 is further cross-examined and discharged.

Previous cost not paid to the petitioner.

An application u/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of the
respondent no.4 praying for waiver of cost imposed vide order
dated 25.04.2026. The same is taken on record and registered as
IA no. 3/2026.

Put up for RPE/ consideration on the aforesaid
application on 03.09.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.06.2026